· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DOCKET NO AIVIL/12180.37
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 04 - 2	21-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
POPREVC2 Tab settings → → ▼	Alencand Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travello	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zmaj Petrovic	
	Name: Gebo Conveyors Consultants & Systems inc.
	Internal Address: 1043 Autoroute Chomedey, Laval,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Quebec, Canada, H7W 4V3
	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	│ ched? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Goudreau Gage Dubuc & Martineau Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 3400 Tour de la Bourse	
800, Place Victoria, P. O Box 242, Montreal, Quebec	credited or debited to deposit account
Canada, H4Z 1E9	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	
	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1742
City: State: ZIP:	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
O Statement and signature	}
9. Statement and signature.	1
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Nov. 18, 1999
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Nov. 18, 1999 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0232

. M

DESIGN PATENT APPLICA (Large En

(Only for new nonprovisional applicat.

12-07-1998

100914288

Docket No. AML/12180.37

Total Pages in this Submission 11

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Box Design Washington, D.C. 20231

Fig. mitted herewit	h for filing under 35	U.S.C. 111(a) and	d 37 C.F.R. 1.53	(b) is a new design patent application for an			
invention entitled:	-	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
CONVEYOR PU	CK						
and invented by:							
Zmaj PETROVIC							
If a CONTINUATIO	N APPLICATION,	check appropriate	box and supply	the requisite information:			
☐ Continuation	Divisional	☐ Continuatio	n-in-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:			
Which is a:							
☐ Continuation	☐ Divisional	☐ Continuatio	n-in-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:			
Which is a:			. ,				
☐ Continuation	□ Divisional	☐ Continuatio	n-in-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:			
Enclosed are: Application Elements 1. Filing fee Application Elements							
2. 🛭 Specific	ation having	1	page(s) and	including the following:			
a. 🛛 Preamble (Application name, Title of Design)							
ம் காக்கிட்ட புரைய நாக்கு Related Applications (if applicable)							
40.00 0P c. 🔲 Statement Regarding Federally-sponsored Research/Development <i>(if applicable)</i>							
d. Description of the Figure(s) of the Drawings							
e. Description, if any							
f. 🛛 Cla	nim (only one (1) cla	aim permitted, MPE	EP 1503.03)				

Page 1 of 3

P01DLRG/REV03

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL (Large Entity)

(Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b))

Docket No. AML/12180.37

Total Pages in this Submission

3.	×	Dra	wing(s) (37	CFR	1.152)							
		\boxtimes	Formal		Informal	Number of Si	heets		2		-	
			Photograp	hs								
4.	X	Oat	h or Declara	ation								
	a.	\boxtimes	Newly exe	cuted	(original or co	ру) 🗆 С	Jnexecuted					
	b.		Copy from	a prid	or application (37 CFR 1.63(d))(for continue	ation/c	divisiona	l applicatio	on only)	
	C.	\boxtimes	With Powe	r of A	attorney 🗆	Without Powe	er of Attorne	y				
	d.		Signed sta	teme	INVENTOR(S) nt attached del .63(d)(2) and 1	eting inventor(s	s) named in t	the pr	rior appl	lication,		
5.		Incorporation By Reference (usable if Box 4b is checked) The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which a copy of the oath or declaration is supplied under Box 4b, is considered as being part of the disclosure of the accompanying application and is hereby incorporated by reference therein.										
					Accompany	ring Applicatio	on Parts (Co	ntinu	ued)			
6.	\boxtimes	Ass	ignment Pa	pers (cover sheet &	document(s))						
7.		37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement (when there is an assignee)										
8.		English Translation Document (if applicable)										
9.		Info	rmation Dis	closu	re Statement/P	TO-1449 [☐ Copies o	of IDS	Citatio	ns		
10.		Pre	liminary Am	endm	ent							
11.		Ack	nowledgme	nt po	stcard							
12.		Cer	tified Copy	of Pri	ority Document	(s) (if foreign p	riority is claii	ned)				
13.		Cer	tificate of M First Class			iil (Specify Labe	el No.):					

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL (Large Entity)

(Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b))

Docket No. AML/12180.37

Total Pages in this Submission

14. Additional Enclosures (please identi	ify below):	
Fee C	Calculation and Transmittal	
The filing fee for this design patent application	on is calculated and transmitted as follows:	
	BASIC FEE	\$330.00
OTHER FEE (specify purpose)	Assignment	\$40.00
	TOTAL FILING FEE	\$370.00
, .		
:	Alain M. Leclerc 37,036	

Page 3 of 3

P01DLRG/REV03

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We Zmaj PETROVIC
whose full address is/are 4000, boul. de Maisonneuve, Apt. 2610, Westmount, Québec, CANADA,
H3Z 1J9
have invented certain improvements in <u>CONVEYOR PUCK</u>
and described in a design patent application to be filed in the United States.
and:
WHEREAS GEBO CONVEYORS CONSULTANTS & SYSTEMS INC.
whose full post office address is 1043 Autoroute Chomedey, Laval, Québec, Canada, H7W 4V3

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0236

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais.	The undersigned
request(s) that the present assignment be in English.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) an	nd coal this
in with 155 with the first in the first of t	iu scai uiis

day of November

Zmaj Petrovic

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/18/1998 REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0237